OP \$40.00 3994667

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Hengang Industries Co., Ltd		02/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Classic Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	8214 Wellmoor Court	
City:	Jessup	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20794	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3994667	DELANDIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:MWagner@dmoc.comCorrespondent Name:Matthew C. WagnerAddress Line 1:One Atlantic Street

Address Line 2: Diserio Martin O'Connor & Castiglioni
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27681
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew C. Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/matthew c wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Delandis Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Hengang Industries Co., Ltd, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of China, with a business address of Zhangbei Industrial Area, Ailian, LongGang District. ShenZhen City, GuangDong 518116, China ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark DELANDIS, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,994,667, common law rights, and goodwill (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, by this Trademark Assignment, Assignor desires to assign to Classic Brands, LLC, a limited liability company, duly organized and formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a business address of 8214 Wellmoor Court, Jessup, Maryland, 20794 ("Assignee"), all of its rights and interests in the Mark and common law rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain trademark registrations therefore in the United States, including all common law, goodwill, statutory, and other rights in the Mark, including, without limitation, designs or logos incorporating the mark or used in association with the mark, and publications including the mark, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents and to do any other acts as may be reasonably required to further effectuate the assignment of its interest in the Mark to Assignee. Assignor appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution and delegation, to execute any and all such documents and do any and all such other acts in order to effectuate the assignment set forth in this document, and to record the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or other relevant governmental authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of this Assignment effective as

Assignor:

Name: Mike Zipelfi

Its: Power of Attorney for Assignor

Assignee:

P ...

Name: Mike Zipelli

Its: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 02/06/2015